

قرارات مجلس الإدارة

وافق مجلس إدارة شركة جلفار للهندسة والمقاولات ش.م.ع.ع، في الاجتماع رقم ٢٠٢٣/٠١ المنعقد في ٨ مارس ٢٠٢٣، على البيانات المالية المدققة للشركة الأم والمجموعة الموحدة كما في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٢، والتي ستعرض على المساهمين في اجتماع الجمعية العمومية العادية السنوي القادم لاعتمادها. وكانت النتائج كما يلي: -

(بالألف ريال عُماني)

المجموعة الموحدة		الشركة الأم		التفاصيل
٢٠٢١	٢٠٢٢	٢٠٢١	٢٠٢٢	
١٩٣,٢٦٥	١٧٩,٩٠٥	١٨٢,٤٩٦	١٦٨,٠٥٢	إجمالي الإيرادات، بما في ذلك الدخول الأخرى
(١٩٤,٨١٩)	(١٨٠,٩٩٨)	(١٨١,٠٣٧)	(١٦٦,٣٥٦)	إجمالي المصروفات
(١,٥٥٤)	(١,٠٩٣)	١,٤٥٩	١,٦٩٦	الربح / (الخسارة) بعد تكلفة التمويل وقبل انخفاض قيمة الذمم المدينة والأصول الجارية الأخرى والاستثمار والضرائب
٢,٩٩٩	١,٦٥١	٣,٤٢٥	١,٧٤٠	عكس مخصص انخفاض قيمة الائتمان المتوقعة على الذمم المدينة وأصول جارية أخرى (بالصافي)
-	-	(٢٥٠)	-	انخفاض الخسارة للاستثمار في شركات تابعة
(١٦٦)	(٤٠٢)	-	-	حصة الخسارة من الشركات الشقيقة
١,٢٧٩	١٥٦	٤,٦٣٤	٣,٤٣٦	الربح قبل استقطاع الضريبة
(٢٤)	١,١٢٧	-	١,١٩٢	الائتمان الضريبي / (المصروفات)
١,٢٥٥	١,٢٨٣	٤,٦٣٤	٤,٦٢٨	أرباح السنة

تُنشر البيانات المالية المدققة مع تقرير مجلس الإدارة، وتقرير تنظيم وإدارة الشركة (الحوكمة)، وتقرير مناقشات الإدارة وتحليلاتها، وتقارير المدققين، في الموقع الإلكتروني لبورصة مسقط.



Handwritten signature in blue ink.

أمين سر الشركة

Date: 9/3/2023

Galfar Board of Directors' Resolutions

The Board of Directors of Galfar Engineering & Contracting SAOG, in Meeting 01/2023 held on 8 March 2023 have approved the Audited Financial Statements of the Parent Company and Consolidated, as on 31 December 2022 which will be presented to the shareholders in the upcoming Annual General Meeting for their approval. Results of the audited accounts are as follows:

Amount in RO '000s

Particulars	Parent Company		Consolidated	
	2022	2021	2022	2021
Total Revenue, including other income	168,052	182,496	179,905	193,265
Total Expenses	(166,356)	(181,037)	(180,998)	(194,819)
Profit / (Loss) after Finance cost but before impairment of receivables, other current assets, investment and tax	1,696	1,459	(1,093)	(1,554)
Reversal of allowance for expected credit losses on receivables, and other current assets, net	1,740	3,425	1,651	2,999
Impairment loss on investment in subsidiaries	-	(250)	-	-
Share of loss from associates	-	-	(402)	(166)
Profit before tax	3,436	4,634	156	1,279
Tax credit/(expense)	1,192	-	1,127	(24)
Profit for the year	4,628	4,634	1,283	1,255

The audited financial statements, together with the Directors' Report, Corporate Governance Report, Management Discussions and Analysis Report and Auditors' reports will be published in the website of Muscat Stock Exchange.



Company Secretary

